accused is on the higher side. Therefore, this Court reduces the sentence

of simple imprisonment from 8 months to 6 months. The penalty of a sum of

Rs.2,000/- imposed on the accused is waived. However, this Court directs

the accused to pay the compensation of a sum of Rs.2,37,500/- (Rupees Two

Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand and Five Hundred only) to the complainant.

Hence, this Court directs the learned Judicial Magistrate-III, Erode to

issue  bailable  warrant  to  the  accused  and  secure  him  into  judicial

custody  in  order  to  undergo  simple  imprisonment  for  a  period  of  six